amounts to repay in full the amounts outstanding and to pay any Base Interest under the Subordinated Loan
Agreement

Premium Interests on the Subordinated Loan

Final balance

Page 13 of 20

0

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

9. Priority of Payments

- Following a Guarantor Event of Default -

Guarantor Available Funds

any other amount due and payable under the Transaction Documents

(i) pro rata and pari passu: Expenses and Taxes to preserve its corporate existence

(ii) Any amount due and payable to:

(a) the Representative of the Bondholders

(b) pari passu e pro rata: Cash Manager, Calculation Agent, Corporate Servicer, Asset Monitor, Account Bank, Paying
Agent, Interest Determination Agent, Investment Manager, Servicer

Amount to credit into the Expense Account to replenish the Expense Account up to the Retention Amount

pro rata and pari passu:

(a) principal and interests due to the Swap Counterparties

(b) principal and interests due under the Covered Bond Guarantee

after full repayment of Covered Bonds, any Excluded Swap Termination amount

amounts to repay in full the amounts outstanding and to pay any Base Interest under the Subordinated Loan
Agreement

Premium Interests on the Subordinated Loan

Final balance

Page 14 of 20

6. Cover Assets - Currency

Total current balance outstanding 8.113.417.271,05

Average outstanding balance 100.092,74   Residential mortgages 81.059 100,00% 8.113.417.271,05 100,00%

No. of loans 81.059   Commercial mortgages 0 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

WA Seasoning 72,02   TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

WA Remaining Term 231,91

No. of borrowers 80.614

WA OLTV 65,2%

WA CLTV 50,2%

% Fixed rate loans 70,3% EUR 81.059 100,00% 8.113.417.271,05 100,00%

WA Margin (%) Variable loans 1,74   Other 0 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

CURRENCY

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITIONSUMMARY

10. Portfolio Composition

Loan Type
Number of

Loans
% Outstanding value %

CURRENCY
Number of

Loans
% Outstanding value %

Page 15 of 20

01. up to 50.000 18.615 22,96% 579.938.373 7,15% 01. up to 50.000 162 0,20% 2.122.355,44 0,03%

02. over 50.000 up to 100.000 30.293 37,37% 2.255.978.239 27,81% 02. over 50.000 up to 100.000 28.072 34,63% 1.363.657.730,40 16,81%

03. over 100.000 up to 150.000 18.883 23,30% 2.301.895.534 28,37% 03. over 100.000 up to 150.000 27.240 33,61% 2.393.037.452,21 29,49%

04. over 150.000 up to 200.000 7.173 8,85% 1.227.155.403 15,13% 04. over 150.000 up to 200.000 13.746 16,96% 1.749.591.728,42 21,56%

05. over 200.000 up to 250.000 3.093 3,82% 686.062.250 8,46% 05. over 200.000 up to 250.000 5.612 6,92% 924.790.701,82 11,40%

06. over 250.000 up to 300.000 1.354 1,67% 368.085.384 4,54% 06. over 250.000 up to 300.000 2.874 3,55% 595.738.396,17 7,34%

07. over 300.000 up to 350.000 644 0,79% 207.653.016 2,56% 07. over 300.000 up to 350.000 1.363 1,68% 334.596.150,14 4,12%

08. over 350.000 up to 400.000 347 0,43% 129.545.807 1,60% 08. over 350.000 up to 400.000 683 0,84% 193.847.239,37 2,39%

09. over 400.000 up to 450.000 208 0,26% 87.999.198 1,08% 09. over 400.000 up to 450.000 416 0,51% 133.967.107,44 1,65%

10. over 450.000 up to 500.000 131 0,16% 62.058.533 0,76% 10. over 450.000 up to 500.000 240 0,30% 88.120.966,13 1,09%

over 500.000 318 0,39% 207.045.534 2,55% over 500.000 651 0,80% 333.947.443,51 4,12%

TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100% TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

Fixed 56.979 70,29% 5.941.771.757,54 73,23% Mensile 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100,00%

Floating 23.296 28,74% 2.123.628.384,18 26,17% Trimestrale 0% 0%

Floating with CAP 784 0,97% 48.017.129,33 0,59% Semestrale 0% 0%

Other 0% 0% TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

PAYMENT FREQUENCY

11. Portfolio Stratifications (1/3)

CURRENT LOAN BALANCE (€) ORIGINAL LOAN BALANCE (€)

Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value % Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value %

INTEREST TYPE

Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value % Range Number of Loans % Outstanding value %

Page 16 of 20

0.00 - 9.99 4.097 5,05% 72.770.390,76 0,90% 0.00 - 9.99 87 0,11% 2.804.245,79 0,03%

10.00 - 19.99 7.364 9,08% 306.417.798,12 3,78% 10.00 - 19.99 1.206 1,49% 51.742.052,83 0,64%

20.00 - 29.99 8.762 10,81% 588.134.853,48 7,25% 20.00 - 29.99 3.586 4,42% 192.311.952,39 2,37%

30.00 - 39.99 11.624 14,34% 1.070.468.481,26 13,19% 30.00 - 39.99 6.722 8,29% 458.029.506,72 5,65%

40.00 - 49.99 14.061 17,35% 1.542.058.070,48 19,01% 40.00 - 49.99 10.243 12,64% 888.678.754,18 10,95%

50.00 - 59.99 16.705 20,61% 2.033.804.416,19 25,07% 50.00 - 59.99 11.779 14,53% 1.215.606.456,89 14,98%

60.00 - 69.99 14.490 17,88% 1.910.597.265,95 23,55% 60.00 - 69.99 16.305 20,11% 1.805.386.641,73 22,25%

70.00 - 79.99 3.952 4,88% 588.517.563,87 7,25% 70.00 - 79.99 26.531 32,73% 2.926.062.403,66 36,06%

80.00 - 89.99 2 0,00% 265.061,15 0,00% 80.00 - 89.99 1.835 2,26% 214.325.231,35 2,64%

90.00 - 99.99 0 0,00% 0,00 0,00% 90.00 - 99.99 1.186 1,46% 157.521.537,02 1,94%

>100 2 0,00% 383.369,79 0,00% >100 1.579 1,95% 200.948.488,49 2,48%

TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100% TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

*Originator’s current Loan to Value ratio Originator’s original underwritten Loan To Value ratio

< 12.00 755 0,93% 3.503.371,76 0,04% < 12.00 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

12.00 - 23.99 1.129 1,39% 13.687.236,69 0,17% 12.00 - 23.99 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

24.00 - 35.99 1.486 1,83% 28.275.787,11 0,35% 24.00 - 35.99 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

36.00 - 47.99 2.044 2,52% 54.290.599,41 0,67% 36.00 - 47.99 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

48.00 - 59.99 2.082 2,57% 75.957.735,65 0,94% 48.00 - 59.99 0,00% 0,00 0,00%

60.00 - 119.99 10.246 12,64% 538.669.003,51 6,64% 60.00 - 119.99 48 0,06% 893.227,49 0,01%

120.00 - 159.99 9.733 12,01% 709.728.088,31 8,75% 120.00 - 159.99 6.218 7,67% 255.855.721,12 3,15%

160.00 - 199.99 13.605 16,78% 1.279.014.086,24 15,76% 160.00 - 199.99 8.728 10,77% 518.639.238,17 6,39%

200.00 - 239.99 10.894 13,44% 1.177.043.137,53 14,51% 200.00 - 239.99 3.318 4,09% 267.977.213,39 3,30%

240.00 - 279.99 11.854 14,62% 1.529.983.058,02 18,86% 240.00 - 279.99 16.501 20,36% 1.405.643.471,17 17,32%

280.00 - 319.99 12.381 15,27% 1.865.986.351,66 23,00% 280.00 - 319.99 17.714 21,85% 1.874.372.192,84 23,10%

320.00 - 359.99 4.751 5,86% 820.700.982,20 10,12% 320.00 - 359.99 2.474 3,05% 325.298.591,75 4,01%

360.00 - 399.99 71 0,09% 11.659.338,19 0,14% 360.00 - 399.99 25.537 31,50% 3.422.593.985,99 42,18%

400.00 - 439.99 16 0,02% 3.227.382,34 0,04% 400.00 - 439.99 232 0,29% 18.533.671,66 0,23%

440.00 - 479.99 9 0,01% 1.052.559,66 0,01% 440.00 - 479.99 63 0,08% 5.287.074,02 0,07%

> 480 3 0,00% 638.552,77 0,01% > 480 226 0,28% 18.322.883,45 0,23%

TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100% TOTALE 81.059 100% 8.113.417.271,05 100%

11. Portfolio Stratifications (2/3)

CURRENT LTV*

Range
Number

of Loans
%  Outstanding value %

ORIGINAL LTV

%

Range
Number

of Loans
%  Outstanding value %

ORIGINAL TERM (months)

Range
Number

of Loans
%  Outstanding value

REMAINIG TERM (months)

Range
Number

of Loans
%  Outstanding value %

Page 17 of 20

< 30 4.387 5,41% 539.042.588,61 6,64% ABRUZZO 783 0,97% 59.172.225,52 0,73%

30.00 - 39.99 7.696 9,49% 1.105.317.411,25 13,62% BASILICATA 245 0,30% 17.768.137,18 0,22%

40.00 - 49.99 8.198 10,11% 1.042.695.529,05 12,85% TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE 194 0,24% 26.853.814,83 0,33%

50.00 - 59.99 10.527 12,99% 1.266.299.254,84 15,61% CALABRIA 1.242 1,53% 83.733.271,21 1,03%

60.00 - 69.99 9.401 11,60% 1.028.467.208,94 12,68% CAMPANIA 11.958 14,75% 1.060.319.424,68 13,07%

70.00 - 79.99 7.369 9,09% 711.565.036,06 8,77% EMILIA-ROMAGNA 2.072 2,56% 217.132.010,39 2,68%

80.00 - 89.99 6.286 7,75% 593.064.021,80 7,31% FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA 299 0,37% 25.486.164,30 0,31%